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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  350
AN ACT to amend 341.26 (3) (f); and to create 341.26 (3) (em) of the statutes, relating to: registration fees for trailers

used in the transportation of liquid dairy products.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  341.26 (3) (em) of the statutes is created
to read:

341.26 (3) (em)  For each trailer used exclusively in
the transportation of liquid dairy products, an annual fee
which is 25% of the fee prescribed by s. 341.25 (2) for a
motor truck having the same gross weight.

SECTION  2.  341.26 (3) (f) of the statutes is amended

to read:
341.26 (3) (f)  In pars. (da) and, (e) and (em), “liquid

dairy products” means milk and products of milk in liq-
uid form, including without limitation because of enu-
meration, condensed and sweetened condensed products
of milk, both in raw and pasteurized form, whey and liq-
uid whey sugars.

SECTION  2m.  Effective date.  This act takes effect on
January 1, 1994, or on the day after publication, which-
ever is later.
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